
Mary Anne Q. Wood (3539) 
Stephen Q. Wood (12403) 
WOOD BALMFORTH LLC 
60 E. South Temple, Suite 500 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
Telephone: (801) 366-6060 
Facsimile: (801) 366-6061 
E-mail: mawood@woodbalmforth.com 
  swood@woodbalmforth.com 
 
Attorneys for Ellis-Hall Consultants, LLC 
 
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
 

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER FOR 
APPROVAL OF POWER PURCHASE 
AGREEMENT BETWEEN PACIFICORP AND 
LATIGO WIND PARK, LLC 
 

 
PSC Docket No. 13-035-116 
 
Utah Supreme Court Case No. 20131146 
 
REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT 
 
 

 
 TO: ADMINISTRATIVE EXECUTIVE OF PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

 Pursuant to Rules 11(d)(3) and 11(e)(1) of the Utah Rules of Appellate Procedure, please 

arrange for a transcript of the proceedings held in the above captioned Docket on August 2, 

2013, September 16, 2013, and September 19, 2013 to be prepared, certified and filed with the 

Public Service Commission.  The transcript is requested for purposes of an appeal. 

 You are further requested to file an acknowledgement that this request has been received 

with the clerk of the Utah Supreme Court. 
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DATED this 2nd day of January, 2014. 
 
     WOOD BALMFORTH LLC 
 
 
     /s/ Mary Anne Q. Wood     
     Mary Anne Q. Wood 
     Stephen Q. Wood 
     60 E. South Temple, Suite 500 
     Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
     Telephone:  (801) 366-6060 

Facsimile: (801) 366-6061 
E-mail: mawood@woodbalmforth.com 

swood@woodbalmforth.com 
Attorneys for Petitioner Ellis-Hall Consultants, 
LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 2nd day of January, 2013, a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT was served upon the following by United States first class 
mail, postage prepaid, and by electronic mail: 
 
Chris Parker 
William Powell  
Dennis Miller  
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
ChrisParker@utah.gov  
wpowell@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov 

Michele Beck  
Danny Martinez 
Cheryl Murray  
Dan Gimble 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
mbeck@utah.gov 
dannymartinez@utah.gov 
cmurray@utah.gov 
dgimble@utah.gov 
 

Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
 

Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 

Patricia Schmid 
Justin Jetter    
Assistant Attorney General   
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
jjetter@utah.gov  
 

Sophie Hayes 
Sarah Wright 
Utah Clean Energy 
1014 2nd Avenue 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
sophie@utahcleanenergy.org  
sarah@utahcleanenergy.org  
 

Brent Coleman 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111  
brentcoleman@utah.gov 
 

Gary G. Sackett 
Jones Waldo Holbrook & McDonough, P.C. 
Attorneys for Latigo Wind Park 
170 South Main, Suite 1500 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84101 
gsackett@joneswaldo.com 
 

Dave Taylor 
Daniel E. Solander 
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
Daniel.Solander@pacificorp.com 
dave.taylor@pacificorp.com 
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and by facsimile transmission and U.S. mail to: 
 

Martinez, Andrea R. 
Clerk of the Supreme Court of Utah 
450 South State Street 
P.O. Box 140210 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0210 
Facsimile: (801) 578-3999 

 
 
       /s/ Mary Anne Q. Wood     

 


